Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Patrick Mehlen | 01/14/2010 |
| Filipe Calheiros-Lourenco | 01/14/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3, rue Michel-Ange - 75794 |
| City: | PARIS |
| State/Country: | FRANCE |
| Postal Code: | Cedex 16 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Application Number: | 60792369 |
| PCT Number: | US0709394 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-663-1100
Email: sjoshi@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BUCKP020P/WO |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tom Hunter |

Total Attachments: 2

source=BUCKP020WO_Executed_AssignmentForeignNoNotary_CNRS_UCFORM_recd_1-19-10#page1.tif source=BUCKP020WO_Executed_AssignmentForeignNoNotary_CNRS_UCFORM_recd_1-19-10#page2.tif

501115163 REEL: 024059 FRAME: 0390

60792369

00 08/ T

ASSIGNMENT

and which is found in:

Atty. Docket No.: BUCKP020/BI-364

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

PATRICK MEHLEN & FILIPE CALHEIROS-LOURENCO

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique, a French corporation having a place of business at 3, rue Michel-Ange – 75794, PARIS Cedex 16, France, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR SUPPRESSION OF AMYLOID PLAQUE FORMATION ASSOCIATED WITH NEURODEGENERATIVE DISORDERS

| <u>X</u> | U.S. Provisional application serial no. $\underline{60/792,369}$ filed $\underline{4/14/2006}$ and listing the above named persons as inventors |
|----------|---|
| <u>X</u> | U.S. Patent application serial no. <u>12/296,859</u> filed <u>10/10/2008</u> and listing the above named persons as inventors |
| <u>X</u> | International Patent Application serial no. <u>PCT/US2007/009394</u> , filed <u>4/16/2007</u> and listing the above named persons as inventors |
| X | Australian Patent Application serial no. 2007238587 and listing the above named persons as inventors |
| <u>X</u> | Canadian Patent Application serial no. <u>2649073</u> and listing the above named persons as inventors |
| <u>X</u> | European Patent Application serial no. <u>07755602.5</u> and listing the above named persons as inventors |
| <u>X</u> | Taiwanese Patent Application serial no. <u>096113221</u> and listing the above named persons as inventors |

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or

BUCKP020/BI-364 Page 1 of 2 App. # 12/296,859 & all corresponding International Applications- Assignment

> PATENT REEL: 024059 FRAME: 0391

proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique.

executed this

[Yh day of Tankny, 2010

14th day of January, 2010

Signature of Inventor(s)

Patrick Mehlen

Filipe Calheiros-Lourenco

If signed outside the United States of America, have two witnesses who also sign below:

Signature:
 Printed Name:

Apri BERNET LA DECENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

Date: 01/14/2010

2) Signature: Printed Name: Servane TAUSTIG

BUCKP020/BI-364

Page 2 of 2

App. # 12/296,859 & all corresponding International Applications- Assignment

PATENT REEL: 024059 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 03/10/2010